



	
		



[image: TEEZAB]







	

	
		
				Home
	Post UTME form
	School fees
	Cut off mark
	Admission List
	JAMB
	NYSC


		
	

	


	
		
	Rivers State University Calendar For 2023/2024 Academic Session

February 11, 2024
Ogbaji Mercy


	
		

[image: ]







Are you a student or academic staff member at Rivers State University (RSU)? 

Wondering about the key dates and activities for the 2023/2024 academic year? 

The Rivers State University (RSU), Nkpolu-Oroworukwo, Port Harcourt, has released its academic calendar for the 2023/2024 session. 







The RSU Academic Calendar is your essential guide, detailing every important event from the arrival of students to the end of the session. Let’s delve into what the upcoming academic year has in store for you!

This guide provides you with all the essential dates and activities, ensuring you stay informed and prepared for the academic year ahead.

Key Dates and Activities in the RSU Academic Calendar

	Arrival of Fresh Students: Monday, December 4, 2023
	Arrival of Returning Students: Monday, January 8, 2024
	Online Registration for All Students Begins: Monday, December 18, 2023
	Christmas Break: December 23, 2023 – January 6, 2024
	First Semester Lectures Begin for All Students: Monday, January 15, 2024
	Orientation of Fresh Students: February 26 – March 1, 2024
	Online Registration for All Students Ends: Friday, March 1, 2024
	Matriculation Ceremony: Wednesday, March 6, 2024
	First Semester Lectures End:
	For All Students except Year 1: Friday, March 29, 2024
	For All Year 1 Students: Friday, April 5, 2024



	First Semester Examinations for Year 4 & 5 Students:
	Begin: Monday, April 8, 2024
	End: Friday, April 12, 2024



	First Semester Examinations for Year 2 & 3 Students Begin: Monday, April 15, 2024
	First Semester Examinations for Year 1 Students Begin: Monday, April 22, 2024
	First Semester Examinations for Year 2 & 3 Students Continue:
	Begin: Monday, April 29, 2024
	End: Friday, May 3, 2024



	Submission of First Semester Examination Results Begins: Monday, May 6, 2024
	Second Semester Lectures Begin for All Students: Monday, May 13, 2024
	Submission of First Semester Examination Results Ends: Friday, May 24, 2024
	Convocation Ceremony: Saturday, May 11, 2024
	Students’ Week: July 8 – July 13, 2024
	Second Semester Lectures End for All Students: Friday, August 2, 2024
	Second Semester Examinations for Year 4 & 5 Students:
	Begin: Monday, August 12, 2024
	End: Friday, August 16, 2024



	Second Semester Examinations for Year 2 & 3 Students:
	Begin: Monday, August 19, 2024
	End: Friday, August 23, 2024



	Second Semester Examinations for Year 1 Students:
	Begin: Monday, August 26, 2024
	End: Friday, August 30, 2024



	Second Semester Examinations for Year 2 & 3 Students Continue:
	Begin: Monday, September 2, 2024
	End: Friday, September 6, 2024



	Submission of Second Semester Examination Results Begins: Monday, September 9, 2024


Important Notes for RSU Community

	Adherence to the Calendar: All staff, students, and departments are requested to strictly follow the approved calendar.


	Preparation for Key Events: It’s important to prepare in advance for significant dates such as matriculation, examinations, and convocation.


Conclusion







The RSU academic calendar for the 2023/2024 session is designed to ensure a smooth and efficient academic year. 

As a member of the RSU community, whether you’re a new or returning student, or a member of staff, keeping these dates in mind will help you plan effectively and make the most of the academic year.
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		No fewer than 210 indigent students of Katsina State have benefitted from the N640 million scholarship approved and released by the Governor Dikko Umaru Radda-led government. The students, which were drawn from the Umaru Musa Yar’Adua University, Katsina; Federal University, Dutsin-ma; Isa Kaita College of Education, Dutsin-ma; Federal College of […]
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		It was a happy and joyous tmosphere all the way at Southend Event Centre, Asaba, Delta State as winners of this year’s edition of Seplat PEARLs Quiz competition drawn from secondary schools in Edo and Delta state celebrated their prizes won with their intellect with fireworks and dances. The joy […]
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		Are you wondering how the fees differ between the Science, Arts, and Health Sciences faculties? You are considering the University of Ilorin (UNILORIN) for your undergraduate studies, or perhaps you are a returning student preparing for the new academic year. Either way, understanding the school fees schedule is crucial for […]
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